(the “Shares”) represented by Ordinary Shares and Preferred Shares. 

6.2  The Share Capital in Issue of the Company amounts to five million nine hundred 

seventy-six thousand nine hundred ninety-five Euros and eighty-six cents (EUR 5,976,995.86) 

represented by five hundred ninety-seven million six hundred and ninety-nine thousand and five 

hundred and eighty-six (597,699,586) Ordinary Shares with a par value of one Euro cent (EUR 

0.01) each. 

6.3 The Company may issue additional Shares in accordance with these Articles. 

6.4 The Ordinary Shares are voting shares of the Company, each carrying one vote. 

The Preferred Shares are non-voting shares of the Company, except where mandatorily required